





## Coastal, Central and Northwest San Pedro Neighborhood Councils

Joint Environment & Sustainability Committee Meeting Agenda

### Feb 26th, 2024 6:30PM to 8:00 PM

# Zoom ONLY

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/40 90896343?pwd=2RjKIgspjS0 C0DsU97ZOx7WRwfbBbb.1 &omn=85187747459

See <u>www.cspnc.org</u> for calendar and link

#### Participation is open to all Stakeholders of San Pedro Neighborhood Councils. Note: Any item on this agenda could result in a motion.

AGENDA

1.	Call to Order	6:30 PM
2.	Introductions	10 min
3.	Public Comment on non-agenda items	2 min per person
4.	Chairman's Updates – 5 min per NC	15 min
5.	Marshall Court Green Street Project	30 min
6.	Niles Foundation Presentation + Survey	30 min
7.	Announcements	2 min each
8.	Adjournment	hard stop 8:00 pm

## For more information, please call 310-918-8650; write to CSPNC, 1840 S. Gaffey Street #34, San Pedro, CA 90731; or visit the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council website at <u>www.cspnc.org</u>.

- STATE OF CALIFORNIA PENAL CODE SECTION 403 (Amended by Stats. 1994, Ch. 923, Sec. 159. Effective January 1, 1995.) Every person who, without authority of law, willfully disturbs or breaks up any assembly or meeting that is not unlawful in its character, other than an assembly or meeting referred to in Section 302 of the Penal Code or Section 18340 of the Elections Code, is guilty of a misdemeanor.
- **NOTICE TO PAID REPRESENTATIVES** If you are compensated to monitor, attend, or speak at this meeting, City law may require you to register as a lobbyist and report your activity. See Los Angeles Municipal Code §§48.01 et seq. More information is available at ethics.lacity.org/lobbying. For assistance, please contact the Ethics Commission at (213) 978-1960 or ethics.commission@lacity.org
- PUBLIC ACCESS OF RECORDS In compliance with government code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to all or a majority of the Board members in advance of a meeting may be viewed at 1840 S Gaffey St, San Pedro, CA 90731, at our website: www.cspnc.org, or at the scheduled meeting. In addition if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the Agenda, please contact the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council at 310-918-8650.
- **PUBLIC POSTING OF AGENDAS** Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council agendas are posted for public review as follows: 1840 S Gaffey St, San Pedro, CA 90731 and http://www.cspnc.org You can also receive our agendas via email by subscribing to L.A. City's Early Notification System at: http://www.lacity.org/government/Subscriptions
- **RECONSIDERATION AND GRIEVANCE PROCESS** For information on the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council's process for board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters related to this Council, please consult the CSPNC Bylaws. The Bylaws are available at our Board meetings and our website http://www.cspnc.org
- THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, and other auxiliary aids and/or services, may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment by email: NCSupport@lacity.org or phone: (213) 978-1551 or by contacting the CSPNC secretary at 310-918-8650.
- SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCION Si requiere servicios de traducción, favor de avisar al Concejo Vecinal 3 días de trabajo (72 horas) antes del evento. Por favor contacte a the CSPNC Secretary, al 310-918-8650 por correo electrónico board@cspnc.org para avisar al Concejo Vecinal.